TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON
BURLINGTON COUNTY
RESOLUTION 2014-3-067

EMERGENCY TEMPORARY BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS
DUE TO EXTENSION OF BUDGET DEADLINES

WHEREAS, section 40A:4-19 of the Revised Statutes of the State of New Jersey provides
that (where any contracts or payments are to be made prior to the final adoption of the 2014
Budget) temporary appropriations should be made for the purpose and amounts required in the
manner and time therein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Local Government Services has extended the statutory budget
adoption date until April 25th 2014; and

WHEREAS, the temporary budget previously adopted in January 2014 only allows for
appropriations through the end of the first quarter; and

WHEREAS, the total emergency temporary resolutions adopted in the year 2014 pursuant to
the provisions of Chapter 96, P.L. 1951 (N.J.S.A. 40A:4-20) INCLUDING THIS RESOLUTION
TOTAL $771,948.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of
Lumberton, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at a meeting held on March 18, 2014 that
the following temporary appropriations be made and that a certified copy of this resolution be
transmitted to the Chief Financial Officer after adoption.

Municipal Clerk S/W 6,000.00
Municipal Clerk O/E 2,500.00
Registrar S/W 77.00

Finance Admin S/W 6,300.00
Finance Admin O/E 4,000.00
Computers/Technology O/E 2,000.00
Tax Collection S/W 4,500.00
Tax Collection O/E 1,000.00
Tax Assessment S/W 2,400.00
Tax Assessment O/E 1,500.00

Legal Services O/t 6,000.00



Construction

Fire Inspectors
Employee Health
Police Department
Safety Program
Aid to Fire Company
Streets/Roads
Streets/Roads
Garbage/Trash
Recycling Coord
Recycling Coord
Buildings/Grounds
Vehicle Maint
Animal Control
Telephone

Water

Gasoline

Fuel Oil

Social Security
Municipal Court
Municipal Court
PERS

PFRS

S/W

S/W
O/E
S/W
O/E
O/E
S/W
O/E
S/W
S/W
O/E
S/W
S/W
S/W
O/E
O/E
O/E
O/E
O/E
S/W
O/E
O/E

O/E

12,600.00

2,200.00
60,000.00
127,000.00
2,500.00
19,375.00
28,000.00
2,500.00
8,000.00
400.00
500.00
4,000.00
10,000.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
1,500.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
18,000.00
8,000.00
1,500.00
127,542.00

281,054.00

771,948.00



MOTION: SECOND:

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES:

NAYS: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

CERTIFICATION
I, STEPHANIE YURKO, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Lumberton, County of
Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of
the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Lumberton, County of
Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their Regular Meeting held on March 18" 2014 at the

Lumberton Township Complex at 7:30 PM. M

STEPHANIE YURKO
Municipal Clerk




