TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON BURLINGTON COUNTY RESOLUTION 2014-3-067

EMERGENCY TEMPORARY BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS DUE TO EXTENSION OF BUDGET DEADLINES

WHEREAS, section 40A:4-19 of the Revised Statutes of the State of New Jersey provides that (where any contracts or payments are to be made prior to the final adoption of the 2014 Budget) temporary appropriations should be made for the purpose and amounts required in the manner and time therein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Local Government Services has extended the statutory budget adoption date until April 25th 2014; and

WHEREAS, the temporary budget previously adopted in January 2014 only allows for appropriations through the end of the first quarter; and

WHEREAS, the total emergency temporary resolutions adopted in the year 2014 pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 96, P.L. 1951 (N.J.S.A. 40A:4-20) INCLUDING THIS RESOLUTION TOTAL \$771,948.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Lumberton, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at a meeting held on March 18, 2014 that the following temporary appropriations be made and that a certified copy of this resolution be transmitted to the Chief Financial Officer after adoption.

Municipal Clerk	S/W	6,000.00
Municipal Clerk	O/E	2,500.00
Registrar	S/W	77.00
Finance Admin	S/W	6,300.00
Finance Admin	O/E	4,000.00
Computers/Technology	O/E	2,000.00
Tax Collection	S/W	4,500.00
Tax Collection	O/E	1,000.00
Tax Assessment	S/W	2,400.00
Tax Assessment	O/E	1,500.00
Legal Services	O/E	6,000.00

Construction	S/W	12,600.00
Fire Inspectors	S/W	2,200.00
Employee Health	O/E	60,000.00
Police Department	S/W	127,000.00
Safety Program	O/E	2,500.00
Aid to Fire Company	O/E	19,375.00
Streets/Roads	S/W	28,000.00
Streets/Roads	O/E	2,500.00
Garbage/Trash	S/W	8,000.00
Recycling Coord	S/W	400.00
Recycling Coord	O/E	500.00
Buildings/Grounds	S/W	4,000.00
Vehicle Maint	S/W	10,000.00
Animal Control	S/W	1,000.00
Telephone	O/E	5,000.00
Water	O/E	1,500.00
Gasoline	O/E	10,000.00
Fuel Oil	O/E	5,000.00
Social Security	O/E	18,000.00
Municipal Court	S/W	8,000.00
Municipal Court	O/E	1,500.00
PERS	O/E	127,542.00
PFRS	O/E	281,054.00

MOTION:

SECOND:

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

CERTIFICATION

I, STEPHANIE YURKO, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Lumberton, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Lumberton, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their Regular Meeting held on March 18th, 2014 at the Lumberton Township Complex at 7:30 PM.

STEPHANIE YURKO Municipal Clerk